

Request for Bid (RFP 375) - Office Seating Supply Arrangement

Question & Answer #2

This Question & Answer # 2, including any appendices attached hereto (the “Addendum”), amends and clarifies Request for Bid (RFP 375), as previously amended and clarified (the “RFB”). The RFB otherwise remains unchanged and any capitalized words not defined herein have the meaning ascribed thereto in the RFB.

1. In regards to the Tilt Mechanism on Chairs A1 and A3, would Canada also accept a Synchro-tilt mechanism if all other requirements are met? If not, would an upholstered back be acceptable (again, if all other requirements are met)?

Answer: No, Canada will not accept a Synchro-tilt mechanism even if all other requirements are met. The chairs A1 and A3 must have a breathable material backrest and an upholstery seat.

2. Please confirm postal code T6R is accurate?

Answer: Yes, the postal code T6R is accurate for Employee #19 in Edmonton, Alberta.

3. Please confirm postal code R5K is accurate?

Answer: The correct postal code Employee #20 in Dufresne, Manitoba is R0A.

4. Some chairs depending on postal code will be shipped direct to site boxed and fully assembled by a courier company. Please confirm that this is acceptable?

Answer: Yes, the chair can be shipped fully assembled by a courier company.

5. Delivery for postal code J5A will be to the apartment lobby. The chair can be removed from the box as it's fully assembled and brought to the apartment via elevator if necessary by the end user. Please confirm that this is acceptable?

Answer: No. The chair must be delivered to the apartment of the employee, not to the apartment lobby.